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the Schedule for Gas Service

Conditioning

Applicable
Use

toSC1

(A)

Number Item
1. AVERAGE COST OF GAS*

EFFECTIVE: 01/01/03

STATEMENT OF GAS COST FACTOR

Applicable to Billings Under All Service Classifications of

The average cost of gas per therm determined on
December 20, 2002 is computed in accordance with
the average cost of gas provisions as set forth

in General Information Section VI (A) 1 of

the Schedule for Gas Service

Factor of Adjustment Ratio
Gas Cost Factor Including Losses
before surcharge or refund

(Line 1 multiplied by Line 2)

Annual surcharge or refund computation
(reconciliation period) per therm

GAS COST FACTOR

55.3158

1.0235

56.6157

0.9533

The Gas Cost Factor per therm, effective January 1, 2003

and continuing thereafter until changed will be

57.5690

Applicable

to SC Nos. 2 Htg.

& 3 Non-Air

Conditioning Use
(B)

55.4227

1.0235

56.7251

0.9533

57.6784

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 01/01/2003

Applicableto
SC 2 Non-Htg.
Non-Air

Use, SCNos. 2 & 3
Air Conditioning

and SC 13
©

53.5025

1.0235

54.7598

0.9533

55.7131

*Fixed cost component of Line 1 for Columns A, B, and C has been allocated 6%, 80% and 14%, respectively.

Filed for CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

By

Joel H. Charkow

Dated: December 20, 2002

Cancel | ed by Statenent GCF Nunber 10 Effective 02/01/2003

Director



