..DID: 21257 ..TXT: PSC NO: 9 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: GCF COMPANY: CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC. STATEMENT NO: 9 INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/03 STAMPS: Cancelled by Statement GCF Number 10 Effective 02/01/2003 RECEIVED: 12/23/02 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 01/01/03

STATEMENT OF GAS COST FACTOR

Applicable to Billings Under All Service Classifications of the Schedule for Gas Service

Conditio	ning		Applicable	Applicable to SC 2 Non-Htg. Non-Air
Conditioning Use		Applicable	to SC Nos. 2 Htg. & 3 Non-Air	Use, SC Nos. 2 & 3 Air Conditioning
		<u>to SC 1</u> (A)	Conditioning Use (B)	and SC 13 (C)
<u>Number</u>	Item			
1.	<u>AVERAGE COST OF GAS*</u> The average cost of gas per therm determined on December 20, 2002 is computed in accordance with the average cost of gas provisions as set forth in General Information Section VII (A) 1 of the Schedule for Gas Service	55.3158	55.4227	53.5025
2.	Factor of Adjustment Ratio	<u>1.0235</u>	<u>1.0235</u>	<u>1.0235</u>
3.	Gas Cost Factor Including Losses before surcharge or refund (Line 1 multiplied by Line 2)	56.6157	56.7251	54.7598
4.	Annual surcharge or refund computation (reconciliation period) per therm	<u>0.9533</u>	0.9533	0.9533
5.	GAS COST FACTOR The Gas Cost Factor per therm, effective January 1, 2003 and continuing thereafter until changed will be	57.5690	57.6784	55.7131

*Fixed cost component of Line 1 for Columns A, B, and C has been allocated 6%, 80% and 14%, respectively.

Filed for CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

By _____ Joel H. Charkow Director

Dated: December 20, 2002